Newspapers, public notices maintain popularity in ND

7/12/17 (Wed)

interested in their communities still turn to newspapers for reliable
- information, a new study shows.

Hw | The buzz these days is all about online devices, but North Dakotans

A o i M It also reveals that North Dakotans are perfectly happy with
- ' newspapers as the primary carrier of public notices from local and
state government entities.

The study reveals that local newspapers are read every day in 61
percent of the state’s households. Newspapers are read every week in nearly 82 percent of households, and
at least once a month in 92 percent of households.

"That pretty much debunks the popular narrative that newspapers are dead," said Harvey Brock, president
of the North Dakota Newspaper Association and publisher of The Dickinson Press.

"They’re not even dying."

Brock said readership of newspaper content has never been higher. Some news consumers read it in print,
others on newspaper web sites. But they're reading it, he said.

A variety of national studies, including the Pew Project for Excellence in Journalism, have found that most
original news reporting is done by newspaper reporters, though blogs and social media have siphoned
revenues from print publications. But Pew found that blogs and social media provide very little original
reporting.

The North Dakota study was conducted for NDNA by Pulse Research Inc. of Portland, Ore.

For further information, contact Steve Andrist,
NDNA Executive Director,
866-685-8889 or stevea@ndna.com
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North Dakota Newspaper Association — Market Survey — Weighted by Age and Gender

5. Are you more likely to look at public notices in a local printed newspaper or on a website the

government would operate?

Market Newspaper Website/Digital Offering User
Total User Non-user
% # % # % #

In a printed newspaper 41.5 166 32.5 77 54.4 89
In the mail 34.6 138 37.5 89 30.4 50
On the Internet or online 18.4 73 26.1 62 7.2 12
Some other way 3.2 13 2.4 6 4.5 7
Prefer not to receive them 1.0 4 .8 2 1.2 2
Don't know 1.4 5 v 2 2.3 4
Total 100.0 400 100.0 236 100.0 164

6. Are you more likely to look at public notices in a local printed newspaper or on a website the

government would operate?
Market Newspaper Website/Digital Offering User
Total User Non-user
% # % # % #
Local printed newspaper 58.4 234 45.8 108 76.7 126
Government website 33.2 133 494 117 9.9 16
Neither 7.2 29 4.3 10 11.5 19
Don't know 7 3 .0 0 1.8 3
Refused 4 2 5 1 2 0
Total 100.0 400 100.0 236 100.0 164
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